



(1)

924criaplN239



2026:BHC-AUG:13944

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**924 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2398 OF 2023
IN REVNST/6422/2023**

KAILASH S/O DONDBARAO MORE

....Applicant

VERSUS

JYOTSANA W/O KAILASH MORE

.....Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 6422 OF 2023

Mr. B. N. Gadegaonkar, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 16th OCTOBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. It is pointed out by the learned advocate for the respondent that the then advocate Mr. S. S. Deshmukh has been elevated as a High Court Judge.

2. In view of the same issue notice to the petitioner, returnable on 19-11-2025.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.]

Vishalk/924criaplN2398.23