



2026:BHC-AUG:13944

1

930-cr.appln-2398-2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2398 OF 2023
IN REVNST/6422/2023

Kailash S/o Dondbarao More

VERSUS

Jyotsana W/o Kailash More

...

Mr. B. N. Gadegaonkar, Advocate for Respondent

Mr. Amol A. Pawar, Advocate for the petitioner (Appointed as
amicus curiae)

...

WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 6422 OF
2023

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATED : 25TH MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

1. The record reveals that consequent to the elevation of the learned Counsel representing the petitioner, notice was issued by the Registry to the petitioner. The record also reveals that notice could not be served as the petitioner was not found/residing on the given address.

2. Mr. Amol A. Pawar, learned Counsel is appointed as *amicus curiae* to represent the petitioner.

3. Learned Counsel Mr. Amol A. Pawar to obtain copies of



the case papers from the Registry.

Later on:

4. Mr. Manjit S. Shaikh, learned Counsel submits that he is informed by the petitioner that the parties have already settled their controversy. He submits that he would produce on record the documents of settlement.

5. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)