



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2398 OF 2023  
IN REVNST/6422/2023  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 6422 OF 2023

KAILASH S/O DONDBARAO MORE  
VERSUS  
JYOTSANA W/O KAILASH MORE

...  
Mr. M. S. Shaikh, Advocate for Applicant

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

. Mr. M. S. Shaikh, learned counsel has instructions to appear for the applicant. He submits that the controversy between the parties has come to an end by virtue of consent decree dated 10.06.2024, passed by the Family Court Nanded, in Petition-A No.32 of 2023. In view of this, nothing survives in the application.

2. The Criminal Application is disposed of accordingly.

3. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]